OP \$40.00 2784680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM502115 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thermal Dynamics Oy		01/01/2018	Limited Company: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victor Equipment Company
Street Address:	16052 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 300
City:	Chesterfield
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63017
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2784680	ICNC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (301) 424-3640
Email: efile@usiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Megan K. Bowen

Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan K. Bowen
SIGNATURE:	/Megan K. Bowen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

Total Attachments: 3

900477886

source=US Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Thermal Dynamics Oy - EXECUTION VERSION#page1.tif source=US Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Thermal Dynamics Oy - EXECUTION VERSION#page2.tif source=US Confirmatory Trademark Assignment - Thermal Dynamics Oy - EXECUTION VERSION#page3.tif

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made, as set forth below, by Thermal Dynamics Oy, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of Finland ("Assignor"), and Victor Equipment Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, by separate instrument executed as of January 1, 2018, Assignor sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under the trademark and associated trademark registration set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

WHEREAS, this assignment document is being executed to confirm in writing the earlier transfer of the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Mark, including all of the goodwill associated with the Mark and with the business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights of action and remedies for past, present, and future infringements of the Mark.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the Mark and to issue to Assignee any and all trademark registrations and service mark registrations resulting from said trademark applications and service mark applications, or any renewals of said registrations.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

THERMAL DYNAMICS OY

By: Name: Jonathan Bohmrich

Title: Authorized Representative

ASSIGNEE:

VICTOR EQUIPMENT COMPANY

Name: Mark Paul Lehman Title Vice President

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Registration No.
iCNC (Stylized)	United States	2784680

RECORDED: 12/14/2018